REPAIR PARTS
RP-D1085G
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D1085F.
August 2016
Commercial 3 Ton Package Gas Unit
© 2015 - 2016              ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056
 DCG0360903BXDXAB

0130M00148 TRANSFORMER 575V to 24V, 75VA (M26,
M27, M28, M29, M30)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0360453BXXAAB
M2 - DCG0360453BXXBAB
M3 - DCG0360453BXXXAB
M4 - DCG0360454BJXFAC
M5 - DCG0360454BWXBAC
M6 - DCG0360454BXXXAC
M7 - DCG0360903BAXXAB
M8 - DCG0360903BHXBAB
M9 - DCG0360903BHXMAB
M10 - DCG0360903BHXXAB
M11 - DCG0360903BJSFAB
M12 - DCG0360903BJXBAB
M13 - DCG0360903BJXGAB
M14 - DCG0360903BJXZAB
M15 - DCG0360903BXDXAB
M16 - DCG0360903BXSXAB
M17 - DCG0360903BXXCAB
M18 - DCG0360903BXXDAB
M19 - DCG0360903BXXXAB
M20 - DCG0360904BAXXAC
M21 - DCG0360904BHSBAC
M22 - DCG0360904BHXFAC
M23 - DCG0360904BHXHAC
M24 - DCG0360904BXSXAC
M25 - DCG0360904BXXXAC
M26 - DCG0360907BASXAB
M27 - DCG0360907BAXAAB
M28 - DCG0360907BJSAAB
M29 - DCG0360907BXDXAB
M30 - DCG0360907BXXXAB
3RP-D1085G www.daikincomfort.com
Top Panel/Tubing Assy
4 RP-D1085Gwww.daikincomfort.com
Top Panel/Tubing Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL 0121L00235NG11
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP,6 PL (M1, M2, M3, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19)
0131M0042921
COND MOTOR 380/460/50/60 CYCLE (M4, M5, M6,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
0131M0043221
COND MOTOR 575V (M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)0131M0043121
FAN GRILLE 0152G0000341
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083F51
FAN BLADE 0150G0000461
VENTURI RING 22" 0161L0000071
Image 2:
COMPRESSOR 31100, 575/60/3 (M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
ZP31K5ETFE13012
COMPRESSOR 31200, 200/230/60/3 (M1, M2, M3,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19)
ZP31K5ETF513012
COMPRESSOR 31200, 460/60/3 (M4, M5, M6, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
ZP31K5ETFD13012
CUT-OUT SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE 0130L0000722
SIDE RAIL (QTY 2)0121L00244RF42
BI-FLOW FILTER DRIER (M26, M27, M28, M29,

TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M0221641102
COMPRESSOR SCROLL HARNESS 0159L00028NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0360453BXXAAB
M2 - DCG0360453BXXBAB
M3 - DCG0360453BXXXAB
M4 - DCG0360454BJXFAC
M5 - DCG0360454BWXBAC
M6 - DCG0360454BXXXAC
M7 - DCG0360903BAXXAB
M8 - DCG0360903BHXBAB
M9 - DCG0360903BHXMAB
M10 - DCG0360903BHXXAB
M11 - DCG0360903BJSFAB
M12 - DCG0360903BJXBAB
M13 - DCG0360903BJXGAB
M14 - DCG0360903BJXZAB
M15 - DCG0360903BXDXAB
M16 - DCG0360903BXSXAB
M17 - DCG0360903BXXCAB
M18 - DCG0360903BXXDAB
M19 - DCG0360903BXXXAB
M20 - DCG0360904BAXXAC
M21 - DCG0360904BHSBAC
M22 - DCG0360904BHXFAC
M23 - DCG0360904BHXHAC
M24 - DCG0360904BXSXAC
M25 - DCG0360904BXXXAC
M26 - DCG0360907BASXAB
M27 - DCG0360907BAXAAB
M28 - DCG0360907BJSAAB
M29 - DCG0360907BXDXAB
M30 - DCG0360907BXXXAB
5RP-D1085G www.daikincomfort.com
Cabinet Assy
6 RP-D1085Gwww.daikincomfort.com
Cabinet Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL (M1, M2, M3,
M6, M7, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M30)
0121L00263NG11
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL (M15, M29)0121L01327NG11
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL DISC (M4, M5,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M21, M22,
M23, M28)
0121L00836NG11
CORNER POST (QTY 4)0121L01198RFNG21
CORNER POST (M15, M29)0121L01375RFNG21
POST-SIDE SUPPORT 0121L00233RFNG31
POST-SIDE SUPPORT (M15, M29)0121L01374RFNG31
RF, Post-Side, Painted 3-5Ton 0121L01159RFNG31
RAIL CORNER BRACKET (QTY 4)0121G0030141
ECONOMIZER DOOR (M1, M2, M3, M5, M6, M8,
M9, M10, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M29, M30)
0121L00976NG51
FILTER DOOR 0270L00362NG61
ECONOMIZER COVER (M4, M7, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M20, M26, M27, M28)
0121L01309NS
FLUE COLLAR 0121L01440NGNS
RAIN SHIELD-DOOR 0121L01439NS
Image 2:
DUCT PANEL 0121L00236NG12

GASKET-RUBBER, SIDE POST (QTY 3)0164L00011NS
SMOKE DETECTOR COVER 0121L00321NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0360453BXXAAB
M2 - DCG0360453BXXBAB
M3 - DCG0360453BXXXAB
M4 - DCG0360454BJXFAC
M5 - DCG0360454BWXBAC
M6 - DCG0360454BXXXAC
M7 - DCG0360903BAXXAB
M8 - DCG0360903BHXBAB
M9 - DCG0360903BHXMAB
M10 - DCG0360903BHXXAB
M11 - DCG0360903BJSFAB
M12 - DCG0360903BJXBAB
M13 - DCG0360903BJXGAB
M14 - DCG0360903BJXZAB
M15 - DCG0360903BXDXAB
M16 - DCG0360903BXSXAB
M17 - DCG0360903BXXCAB
M18 - DCG0360903BXXDAB
M19 - DCG0360903BXXXAB
M20 - DCG0360904BAXXAC
M21 - DCG0360904BHSBAC
M22 - DCG0360904BHXFAC
M23 - DCG0360904BHXHAC
M24 - DCG0360904BXSXAC
M25 - DCG0360904BXXXAC
M26 - DCG0360907BASXAB
M27 - DCG0360907BAXAAB
M28 - DCG0360907BJSAAB
M29 - DCG0360907BXDXAB
M30 - DCG0360907BXXXAB
7RP-D1085G www.daikincomfort.com
Partition Assy
8 RP-D1085Gwww.daikincomfort.com
Partition Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25)
0201L0003611
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL 575V (M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
0201L0004811
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL 0202L0002431
DRAIN PAN 0161L0000541
DECK SIDE CHANNEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
0121L0024351
BACK ANGLE-HEAT EXCHANGER (QTY 2)0121L0029361
SUPPORT POST-DECK 0121L0030071
AUXILIARY LIMIT SWITCH 120ºF (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
B137015581
PRIMARY LIMIT - GOLD 140º (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6)
0130M0006381
HEAT PANEL CHANNEL (QTY 2)0121L0026691
BLOWER DECK 0121L01442111
PRESSURE SWITCH 11112501121

FILTER ANGLE-TOP 0121L0029092
Air Filter 24x24x2 0160L00138NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0360453BXXAAB
M2 - DCG0360453BXXBAB
M3 - DCG0360453BXXXAB
M4 - DCG0360454BJXFAC
M5 - DCG0360454BWXBAC
M6 - DCG0360454BXXXAC
M7 - DCG0360903BAXXAB
M8 - DCG0360903BHXBAB
M9 - DCG0360903BHXMAB
M10 - DCG0360903BHXXAB
M11 - DCG0360903BJSFAB
M12 - DCG0360903BJXBAB
M13 - DCG0360903BJXGAB
M14 - DCG0360903BJXZAB
M15 - DCG0360903BXDXAB
M16 - DCG0360903BXSXAB
M17 - DCG0360903BXXCAB
M18 - DCG0360903BXXDAB
M19 - DCG0360903BXXXAB
M20 - DCG0360904BAXXAC
M21 - DCG0360904BHSBAC
M22 - DCG0360904BHXFAC
M23 - DCG0360904BHXHAC
M24 - DCG0360904BXSXAC
M25 - DCG0360904BXXXAC
M26 - DCG0360907BASXAB
M27 - DCG0360907BAXAAB
M28 - DCG0360907BJSAAB
M29 - DCG0360907BXDXAB
M30 - DCG0360907BXXXAB
9RP-D1085G www.daikincomfort.com
Belt Drive  Assy
10 RP-D1085Gwww.daikincomfort.com
Belt Drive  Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 1 HP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25)
0131L0000311
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 1.5 HP 575V (M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
0131L0000411
BLOWER SIDE ANGLE (QTY 3)0121L0029721
MOUNTING PLATE ASSY 0270L0036531
BLOWER MOUNTING ANGLE 0121L0028141
BELT DRIVE BLOWER SHAFT 0163L0000551
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 10 2539302F61
MOUNTING BRACKET BEARING (QTY 2)B320130071
BELT DRIVE BLOWER WHEEL B136805681
FIXED SHEAVE B212001191
STEEL KEY (000158812) 2.0" B1398604101
BALL BEARING 1.00" (QTY 2)B1399500111
FAN BELT, NOTCHED 0164L00010121
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE 1VL40 X 5/8" 0163L00024131
ELECT. CONNECTING BUSHING B1393726151
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" (QTY 8)B1393738161
BOLT 1/4-20 X 4" 0163M00045171
BELT TIGHTENER ANGLE 3225000F181
NUT / LOCK .25-20 B1393023191
PRIMARY LIMIT - LT BLUE 120º (AUX) (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6)

BLOWER CUT-OFF 1864703FNS
STEEL KEY (000158812) 4.5" B1398603NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0360453BXXAAB
M2 - DCG0360453BXXBAB
M3 - DCG0360453BXXXAB
M4 - DCG0360454BJXFAC
M5 - DCG0360454BWXBAC
M6 - DCG0360454BXXXAC
M7 - DCG0360903BAXXAB
M8 - DCG0360903BHXBAB
M9 - DCG0360903BHXMAB
M10 - DCG0360903BHXXAB
M11 - DCG0360903BJSFAB
M12 - DCG0360903BJXBAB
M13 - DCG0360903BJXGAB
M14 - DCG0360903BJXZAB
M15 - DCG0360903BXDXAB
M16 - DCG0360903BXSXAB
M17 - DCG0360903BXXCAB
M18 - DCG0360903BXXDAB
M19 - DCG0360903BXXXAB
M20 - DCG0360904BAXXAC
M21 - DCG0360904BHSBAC
M22 - DCG0360904BHXFAC
M23 - DCG0360904BHXHAC
M24 - DCG0360904BXSXAC
M25 - DCG0360904BXXXAC
M26 - DCG0360907BASXAB
M27 - DCG0360907BAXAAB
M28 - DCG0360907BJSAAB
M29 - DCG0360907BXDXAB
M30 - DCG0360907BXXXAB
11RP-D1085G www.daikincomfort.com
Heat Exchanger and Control Panel Assy
12 RP-D1085Gwww.daikincomfort.com
Heat Exchanger and Control Panel Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PART/TUBE ASSY 2B (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)0270L0009911
PART/TUBE ASSY 4B (M7, M8, M9, M10, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M17, M18, M19, M20, M22, M23,
M25, M27, M29, M30)
0270L0009211
PART/TUBE ASSY 4B (M11, M16, M21, M24, M26,
M28)
0270L0010511
FLUE CHANNEL 0121L0027721
FLUE SIDE COVER 0121L0027831
ORIFICE SHIELD (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)1107220141
ORIFICE SHIELD (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
1107220341
BURNER SLIDE BRACKET 0121L0026751
IGNITOR 2026170961
FLAME ROLLOUT BRACKET 0121L0005371
BURNER BRACKET 2B (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)2019041081
BURNER BRACKET 4B (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,
M30)
2019041281
GAS VALVE - WHITE-RODGERS 2-STAGE (M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,

M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0259L00069NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0360453BXXAAB
M2 - DCG0360453BXXBAB
M3 - DCG0360453BXXXAB
M4 - DCG0360454BJXFAC
M5 - DCG0360454BWXBAC
M6 - DCG0360454BXXXAC
M7 - DCG0360903BAXXAB
M8 - DCG0360903BHXBAB
M9 - DCG0360903BHXMAB
M10 - DCG0360903BHXXAB
M11 - DCG0360903BJSFAB
M12 - DCG0360903BJXBAB
M13 - DCG0360903BJXGAB
M14 - DCG0360903BJXZAB
M15 - DCG0360903BXDXAB
M16 - DCG0360903BXSXAB
M17 - DCG0360903BXXCAB
M18 - DCG0360903BXXDAB
M19 - DCG0360903BXXXAB
M20 - DCG0360904BAXXAC
M21 - DCG0360904BHSBAC
M22 - DCG0360904BHXFAC
M23 - DCG0360904BHXHAC
M24 - DCG0360904BXSXAC
M25 - DCG0360904BXXXAC
M26 - DCG0360907BASXAB
M27 - DCG0360907BAXAAB
M28 - DCG0360907BJSAAB
M29 - DCG0360907BXDXAB
M30 - DCG0360907BXXXAB
13RP-D1085G www.daikincomfort.com
Accessory Parts List
14 RP-D1085Gwww.daikincomfort.com
Accessory Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER DOOR FRAME (M15, M29)0121L01373NGNS
BLOWER SERVICE DOOR, BACK (M15, M29)0121L01371NGNS
BLOWER SERVICE DOOR, FRONT (M15, M29)0121L01370NGNS
BRACKET-CONV OUTLET MOUNT (M1, M2, M4,
M5, M8, M9, M11, M12, M13, M21, M22, M23, M27,
M28)
0121L00316NS
BRACKET-SMOKE DETECTOR (M14, M23)0121L00332NS
CIRCUIT BREAKER, CONVENIENCE OUTLET (M2,
M5, M8, M9, M12, M21)
0130M00065NS
DISCONNECT COVER (M4, M5, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M21, M22, M23, M28)
0121L00837NGNS
GANG BOX-GFCI OUTLET (M1, M2, M4, M5, M8,
M9, M11, M12, M13, M21, M22, M23, M27, M28)
0130L00012NS
HANDLE, ROTARY (M4, M5, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M21, M22, M23, M28)
0130L00039NS
HINGE, LEFT HAND (M15, M29)0163M00307NS
HINGE, RIGHT HAND (M15, M29)0163M00308NS
LATCH (M15, M29)0163M00322NS
LOUVERED CP SERVICE DOOR (M15, M29)0121L01327NGNS
LOW AMBIENT KIT (M4, M9, M11, M17, M22)LAKT01NS
POWER OUTLET BOX (M1, M2, M4, M5, M8, M9,
M11, M12, M13, M21, M22, M23, M27, M28)

M5, M8, M9, M12, M21)
0130M00061NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCG0360453BXXAAB
M2 - DCG0360453BXXBAB
M3 - DCG0360453BXXXAB
M4 - DCG0360454BJXFAC
M5 - DCG0360454BWXBAC
M6 - DCG0360454BXXXAC
M7 - DCG0360903BAXXAB
M8 - DCG0360903BHXBAB
M9 - DCG0360903BHXMAB
M10 - DCG0360903BHXXAB
M11 - DCG0360903BJSFAB
M12 - DCG0360903BJXBAB
M13 - DCG0360903BJXGAB
M14 - DCG0360903BJXZAB
M15 - DCG0360903BXDXAB
M16 - DCG0360903BXSXAB
M17 - DCG0360903BXXCAB
M18 - DCG0360903BXXDAB
M19 - DCG0360903BXXXAB
M20 - DCG0360904BAXXAC
M21 - DCG0360904BHSBAC
M22 - DCG0360904BHXFAC
M23 - DCG0360904BHXHAC
M24 - DCG0360904BXSXAC
M25 - DCG0360904BXXXAC
M26 - DCG0360907BASXAB
M27 - DCG0360907BAXAAB
M28 - DCG0360907BJSAAB
M29 - DCG0360907BXDXAB
M30 - DCG0360907BXXXAB
15RP-D1085G www.daikincomfort.com